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ACTIVITY -

Week START END

2-5 Registration Semester 1 [Attachment, Teaching Practice, Thesis] Monday, 06 January 2025 Monday, 27 January 2025

2-2 Faculty Approval of Session |l Grades Monday, 06 January 2025 Wednesday, 08 January 2025

2 Senate Executive [01] Thursday, 09 January 2025

2-3 Session |l Grades uploading on System Friday, 10 January 2025 Wednesday, 15 January 2025
SUMMER 2025

3-5 Summer School Registration Monday, 13 January 2025 Friday, 31 January 2025

3 Session || Grades Publication on Portal Thursday, 16 January 2025

5-7 Summer Session Lectures Monday, 27 January 2025 Friday, 14 February 2025

5 Summer Last Day to Add & or Drop Courses Thursday, 30 January 2025

u Senate Executive [02] Thursday, 13 February 2025

7 Summer Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Monday, 10 February 2025

7 Summer Submission of Final Exam Question papers Monday, 10 February 2025

7 Summer Last day of class Friday, 14 February 2025

8-8 SUMMER,Mature, Special & Supplementary Exams [ON CAMPUS ONLY] Monday, 17 February 2025 Wednesday, 19 February 2025

8-9 Summer Faculty Approval of Grades Thursday, 20 February 2025 Monday, 24 February 2025
BIMESTER & SEMESTER | 2025

9-14 Bimester & Regular Registration Begins Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Tuesday, 01 April 2025

31 Regular Students Arrive on Campus Monday, 10 March 2025

10-12 Bimester Class Sessions (At Centers) Session 1 Monday, 03 March 2025 Sunday, 16 March 2025

11 Orientation- Bimester (online) & Regular (Physical) Tuesday, 11 March 2025

11-25 Regular Classes Begin Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Friday, 20 June 2025

11 Senate Executive [03] Thursday, 13 March 2025

12 Summer Grades Publication on Portal Meonday, 17 March 2025

12-14 Bimester Class Sessions (At Centers) Session 2 Monday, 17 March 2025 Sunday, 30 March 2025

14 Bimester & Regular Last Day to Add & or Drop Courses Tuesday, 01 April 2025

14-16 Bimester Class Sessions (At Centers) Session 3 Monday, 31 March 2025 Sunday, 13 April 2025

15 SRC Elections R e T T Wednesday, 09 April 2025

15 Senate [01] qis’aur 5',“ VERSITY Thursday, 10 April 2025

16 Independence Day i b Friday, 18 April 2025

16-17 Easter Holidays i & “ ” 2925 Friday, 18 April 2025 Monday, 21 April 2025

17-17 RegularMid Semester Break i, Monday, 21 April 2025 Friday, 25 April 2025

18-18 Bimester & Regular Mid-Semester Exams ]L | V‘\/VU»—\ Monday, 28 April 2025 Friday, 02 May 2025

18 Workers' Day Holiday e PO."SOLusg BUI AWAYQ Thursday, 01 May 2025

19-21 Bimester Class Sessions (At Centers) Session 4 —= Monday, 05 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025

19-19 Re;uiar WOSE 15T SEMESTER Sunday, 04 May 2025 Saturday, 10 May 2025
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Week ACTIVITY START END

20-20 Bimester & Regular Student-Lecturer Evaluation Monday, 12 May 2025 Friday, 16 May 2025

20-21 Bimester & Regular Submission of Final Exam question papers (By Faculty) Monday, 12 May 2025 Monday, 19 May 2025

19 Senate Executive [04] Thursday, 08 May 2025

21 Bimester & Regular Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Monday, 19 May 2025

20-22 Bimester Class Sessions (At Centers) Session 5 SO_L_;,‘, : ~v |Monday, 12 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025

21 Regular Solusi Sports Day REGiw ... Thursday, 22 May 2025

22 Africa Day i Sunday, 25 May 2025

22 Public Day 15 JUL Z2UH Monday, 26 May 2025

22-24 Bimester Class Sessions (At Centers) Session 6 = PP onday, 26 May 2025 Sunday, 08 June 2025

24-24  |Regular Week of Spiritual Emphasis (WOSE)-Voluntary o W unday, 08 June 2025 Saturday, 14 June 2025

23 Senate Executive [05] Lo hursday, 05 June 2025

24 Last day of Class Friday, 13 June 2025

24-24 Bimester & Regular Reading Week Monday, 09 June 2025 Friday, 13 June 2025

25-26 Bimester & Semester |- Special & Supplementary Examinations Monday, 16 June 2025 Friday, 27 June 2025

29-29 Bimester & Regular Faculty Approval of Grades Monday, 14 July 2025 Friday, 18 July 2025

29 Senate Executive [06] Thursday, 17 July 2025

30-30 Bimester & Regular Grades uploading on System Monday, 21 July 2025 Thursday, 24 July 2025

31 Bimester & Regular Grades Publication on Portal Monday, 28 July 2025

BLOCK-RELEASE | 2025

14-17 Block |- April Block Registration Monday, 31 March 2025 Monday, 21 April 2025

16-16 Block I-Block Release Class Sessions (On Campus) Session 1 Monday, 14 April 2025 Thursday, 17 April 2025

16-17 Block I-Block Release Class Sessions (On Campus) Session 2 Friday, 18 April 2025 Tuesday, 22 April 2025

16 Independence Day (No learning shall take place on this day ) Friday, 18 April 2025

17 Block I-Last Day to Add & or Drop Courses Monday, 21 April 2025

17-18 Block I-Block Release Class Sessions (On Campus) Session 3 Wednesday, 23 April 2025 Sunday, 27 April 2025

18-18 Block |-Block Release Class Sessions (On Campus) Session 4 Monday, 28 April 2025 Friday, 02 May 2025

19-19 Block I-Block Release Class Sessions (On Campus) Session 5 Sunday, 04 May 2025 Wednesday, 07 May 2025

19-20 Block I-Block Release Class Sessions (On Campus) Session 6 Thursday, 08 May 2025 Monday, 12 May 2025

BLOCK RELEASE Il 2025 e

3133 |Block ll-Registration Wednesday, 30 July 2025 _|Wednesday, 13 August 2025

33-34__|Late Registration Begins (Returning Students only) |Thursday, 14 August 2025 Thursday, 21 August 2025

i3 Senate [02] Thursday, 14 August 2025

33 Heroes Day-Holiday Monday, 11 August 2025

33 Defence Forces Day-Holiday Tuesday, 12 August 2025

33-33 Block I, Special & Supplementary Examinations Block Release Wednesday, 13 August 2025 Friday, 15 August 2025
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Week ACTIVITY START END

34-34 Block II-Block Release |l Session 1 Sunday, 17 August 2025 Friday, 22 August 2025

34-34 Block I-Faculty Approval of Grades Monday, 18 August 2025 Friday, 22 August 2025

34 Block II-Last Day to Add & or Drop Courses - Close of Late Registration |Thursday, 21 August 2025 A

35-35 Block 11-Block Release Il Session 2 Sunday, 24 August 2025 Friday, 29 August 2025

35-35 Block |-Grades uploading on System Monday, 25 August 2025 Wednesday, 27 August 2025
BIMESTER Il & 2ND SEMESTER 2025

3135 |Bimester & Regular- Registration Begins Friday, 01 August 2025 Monday, 25 August 2025

3539 |Late Registration Begins (Returning Students only) _ Tuesday, 26 August 2025 _ Tuesday, 23 September 2025

35 ~ |Admissions Committee (to Determim New Cohorts) |Wednesday, 27 August 2025

35 New Students informed - if Deffered Thursday, 28 August 2025

36 Regular- Students Arrive on Campus Monday, 01 September 2025

36 Orientation- Bimester (online) & Regular (Physical) Tuesday, 02 September 2025

36-38 Bimester |l Session 1 Monday, 01 September 2025 Sunday, 14 September 2025

36-50 Regular Classes Begin Wednesday, 03 September 2025 Wednesday, 10 December 2025

37 Senate Executive [07] Thursday, 11 September 2025

38 Block | Grades Published on Portal Monday, 15 September 2025

38-40 Bimester Il Session 2 Monday, 15 September 2025 Sunday, 28 September 2025

39 Bimester & Regular-Last Day to Add & or Drop Courses (Close of Late Registration) __ [Tuesday, 23 2025

39 Senate [3] - Approval of Graduands List and Recommendation to the University Council Tbursday 25 Segtembef 2025

40-42 Bimester Il Session 3 Monday, 29 September 2025 Sunday, 12 October 2025

41 University Council - Approval of Graduands List | Thursday, 09 October 2025 )

42-42 Regular-WOSE |l SEMESTER Sunday, 12 October 2025 Saturday, 18 October 2025

43-44 Regular-Mid Semester Break Sunday, 19 October 2025 Sunday, 26 October 2025

44-44 Bimester & Regular-Mid-Semester Exams Monday, 27 October 2025 Friday, 31 October 2025

42-44 Bimester || Session 4 Monday, 13 October 2025 Sunday, 26 October 2025

44-44 Harmonised Student-Lecturer Evaluation Monday, 27 October 2025 Friday, 31 October 2025

44 Regular-Solusi Sports Day Thursday, 30 October 2025

45 Senate Executive [09] Thursday, 06 November 2025

46 Harmonized Submission of Final Exam Question Papers (By Faculty) Tuesday, 11 November 2025

46 Bimester & Regular- Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Tuesday, 11 November 2025

44-46 Bimester |l Session 5 Monday, 27 October 2025 Sunday, 09 November 2025

46 Graduands Arrival & Practice SOLUSTUNIVERSITY Wednesday, 12 November 2025

46 Consencration REGISTHAR Friday, 14 November 2025

46 Baccalaureate W W Saturday, 15 November 2025

47 Commencement e e Sunday, 16 November 2025

P.O. SOLUSI BULAWAYO _ |
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46-48 Bimester |l Session 6 Monday, 10 November 2025 Sunday, 23 November 2025

48 Bimester & Regular-Last day of class Friday, 28 November 2025

49-49 Regular-Week of Spiritual Emphasis (WOSE)-Voluntary Sunday, 30 November 2025 Saturday, 06 December 2025

49-49 Harmonized-Reading Week Monday, 01 December 2025 Friday, 05 December 2025

49 Senate [04] Thursday, 04 December 2025

50-51 Final Harmonized Examinations - Campus & Centers Monday, 08 December 2025 Friday, 19 December 2025

52-2 Annual Shut-down Wednesday, 24 December 2025 Monday, 05 January 2026

3-3 Session || Faculty Approval of Grades Monday, 12 January 2026 Wednesday, 14 January 2026

3 Senate Executive [01] Thursday, 15 January 2026

3-4 Session |l Grades uploading on System Friday, 16 January 2026 Wednesday, 21 January 2026

4 Session || Grades Publication on Portal Thursday, 22 January 2026

SOLUSI UNIVERSITY |
REGISTRAR i

14 JUL 2025 |

P.O. SOLUSI BULAWAYO

.

Page 4 of 4



